the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors of the Company has appointed M/s Thanigaimani & Associates, 

Cost Accountants as Cost Auditor of the Company for the financial year 2015–16. The remuneration proposed to 

be paid to the Cost Auditors, subject to the ratification by the members at the ensuing Annual General  Meeting, 

would be Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses. 

Listing 

The Company‘s shares are listed at (i) Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) with Scrip Code No. 532989 and at 

(ii) National Stock Exchange of India Limited with Scrip symbol BAFNAPHARM;